
Denton County Homeless Coalition 

M embership and Attendance Report 

last First 

Committee Members 

Steering 
Aguilar Stephanie 2016 

Steering 
Clay Sharell 2017 

Steering 
Cross Courtney Appointed 

Steering 
DeGrate Michelle 2016 

St eering 
Del Rio Roxanne 2016 

St eering 
Jackson Brenda 2017 

Steering 
Klein Katie 2017 

Steering 
Jones Dr. Mary 2017 

Steering 
Masciarelli Alice 2017 

Steering 
Mays Christopher 2016 

Steering 
McCarty Jordan 2017 

Steeri ng 
Padgett Frank 2017 

Steering 
Peters Jessica 2016 

Steering 
Peterson Alonzo Appointed 

Steering 
Ruge Carla 2016 

Steering 
Sanchez Prudence 2016 

Steering 
Schmidt Connie 2017 

Steering 
Shaw Danielle 2016 

Steering 
Thompson Marc 2016 

Steering 
Washam Carmen 2016 

CHAIR 
Wisenbaker leslie 2016 

Steering 

2017 

Steering 

2017 
Steering 

2016 

tee Members ATIENDANCE: 

/ 

v 

.,/ 

y/' 

., 

"' 

JlJUU L,8,uut., - { flw- Pcvr 
Org Email 30-Nov 

Total 2016 

Denton County Friends of the Family saguila r@dcfof.org 11 ~ 
Giving Hope, Inc. Sha rei I@ hopei ncdenton .com 13 

United Way of Denton County, Inc. Courtney@UnitedWayDen ton.org 12 ~~ 
Christian Community Action michelle.degrate@ccahelps.org 7 

North Central Texas College rdelrio@nctc.edu 11 ru(;V 
Our Da ily Bread Brenda _Jackson@ uss.sa lvatio n army .o rg 11 BJ 
Cooper Creek UMC pa storkatiek@ aol. com 4 

UNT mary.jones@unt.edu 13 mej 
Denton Community Health Clinic alice@ mascia rell i. net 9 

MVPN Mr.ChristopherMays@gmail.com 18 

DCMHMR jordanm@dentonmhmr.org 16 rl\..V 
City of Denton Police Department Frank. Padgett@cityofdenton .com 11 

Journey to Dream jessica@journeytodream.com 15 

Giving Hope, Inc. a I on zo. peterson@ hopei ncdenton.com 13 

Denton ISO cruge@denton isd.org 1 

Prudence Sanchez Law psanchezlaw@gmai l.com 5 

Denton County Friends ofthe Family cschm idt@dcfof.org 19 

City of Denton Danielle.Shaw@cityofdenton .com 21 s 
Goodwill mthomQson@goodwillfw.org 4 

Denton County Friends of the Family ccheek@dcfof.org 14 

Solutions of North Texas leslie@ sol utionsofno rthtexas .com 19 

0 

0 

0 

Total 247 0 
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Denton County Homeless Coalition 

Membership and Attendance Report 

Last First 

Member 

Member Adams Daphne' 

Member Allen Brittany 

Member Anderson lynnie 

Member Arriola lazara 

Member Barnett Brittni 

Member Barry Melanie 

Member Barton Rebecca 

Member Bates Wade 

Member Bellerby Robin 

Member Beverly Ashley 

Member Booker Yvonne 

Member Breedlove Carrie 

Member Brochu George 

Member Brock Madison 

Member Brown Stacy 

Member Bryant Bridgette 

Member Chaidez Jose' 

Member Chavers Jennifer 

Member Choi linda 

Member Clark Kathy 

Member Clarke Salome 

Member Climer, LMSW Ray Anne 

Member Collins Jennifer 

Member Daughhetee Jane 

Member Davidson Brenda 

Org Email 30-Nov 

Total 2016 

CCA daQhne.adams@ccahel(ls.org 1 

Arms of Hope ba llen@armsofhope.org 4 

Refuge for Women l)'nn ie. anderson@ refugeforwo men. org 1 

Christian Community Action lazara.arriola@ccahelps. org 1 I 
Town of Flower Mound Brittn i.Barnett@Fiower-Mound.com 13 v 
Community Member melbarry55@verizon.net 0 

City of Frisco rbarton@friscotexas.gov 5 

Denton County MHMR cliffordb @dentonmhmr.org 0 

robin.bellerb)'@gmai l.com 1 

United Way of Denton County, Inc. ash ley@unitedwa)'denton.org 0 

Christian Community Action ca reers@cca helps .erg 0 

Denton Community Health Clinic carrie@dentonchc.org 3 

Health Services of North Texas gb roch u@ health ntx.org 0 

Community Member - Intern madidbrock@gmail .com 0 

City of Frisco sbrown@friscotexas.gov 0 

SUCCESS* creativeth in ki ng1 @ya hoo.com 0 

Denton County Friends of the Family jchaidez@dcfof.org 0 

jchavers@icloud.com 0 

The Salvation Army- Denton Corps Linda Choi@uss .salvat ionarmy.org 2 

YOTO (Denton County Youth TOday) kcfiyingtoday@hotmail.com 0 

Goodwill Industries sclarke@goodwill fw.org 0 

Denton County Friends of the Family rc limer@dcfof.org 1 

Denton Affordable Housing Corp admin@ddahc.org 6 

Krum First United Methodist jane@thekrumchurch.com 0 

First Baptist Church Ponder brendad@fbcponder.org 0 
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Denton County Homeless Coalition 

Membership and Attendance Report 

last First 

Member DeJesus Ruby 

Member Doucette Preacher 

Member Douglas Laura 

Member Emerich Thomas 

Member Emerson liz 

Member Epperson Roshaun 

Member Fette Claudette 

Member Finley Phyllis 

Member Folmer Daniel 

Member Foster Valerie 

Member Fowler Emma 

Member Fox Kristen 

Member Fryman Kelsey 

Member Garcia Mary 

Member Garden Con dell 

Member Gilmore TJ 

Member Grace John 

Member Grissom April 

Member Haflich Barbara 

Member Hasan Kamilah 

Member Hatchett AnDrou 

Member McDade Sherri 

Member High lisa 

Member Jamison Pauline 

Member Johnson-Simpson Toni 

Member Jordan leah 

Org Email 30-Nov 

Total 2016 

The Salvation Army- Denton Corps ruby.dejesus@uss.salvationarmy.org 1 

20 lSI:)reach erda ucette@gma i I. com 1 

Denton Public Library I aura. douglas @cityofdenton .com 0 

Homeless/ Able Disable & Others emerich41@gmail.com 4 

Giving Hope, Inc. lizbuferd@gmail.com 4 

Giving Hope, Inc. roshaun@hol:)eincdenton.com 8 

TWU School of Occupational Therapy cfette@twu.edu 5 

Denton County MHMR-Crisis Team phyllis@dentonmhmr.org 4 

Denton County MHMR danielf@dentonmhmr.org 0 

Sanger lSD vfoster@sangerisd .net 0 

Commun ity Member msemmafowler@gmail.com 0 

Occupy Our Homes kristenfox@gmail.com 0 

Occupy Our Homes Kelsey.Fryman@gmail .com 0 

Immaculate Conception Church mary.garcia@iccdenton.org 0 

Interfaith M inistries of Denton, Inc. condel l@ifmdenton.org 0 

Lewisville City Council tgilmore@gmail .com 0 

First Presbyterian Church jbg_l121@verizon.net 0 

DFPS (Adult Protective Services) a pri l.grissom@ dfps .state. tx. us 0 

Denton I.S.D. bhaflich @dentonisd .org 0 

Denton County Health Department kamilah.hasan@dentoncounty.com 0 

CCA androu.hatchett@ccahell:)s.org 0 

Denton Housing Authority s.mcdade@dentonhousingauthority.com 0 

Denton County MHMR-Connections lisah@dentonmhmr.org 0 

Giving Hope Qauline@ho~eincdenton.com 7 

Denton County Friends of the Family toni@dcfof.org 0 

United Way of Denton County, Inc. leah@ un itedwaydenton.org 0 
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Denton County Homeless Coalition 

Membership and Attendance Report 

last First 

Member Kay Betty 

Member Kennedy lori 

Member Kimball Tracy 

Member Kimmel Delilah 

Member Kirby Jamey 

Member Kloepper lori 

Member Lantrip Deborah 

Member light Stanley 

Member lilienstern Geoff 

Member lilienstern Mary 

Member livings Jennifer 

Member Marcott Rebecca 

Member Masciarelli , MD Filippo 

Member McFarland Kathy 

Member Mitchell laura 

Member Monclova Sandra 

Member Montoya John 

Member Moore Ann 

Member Morrison Betty Jane 

Member Morrison George 

Member Moses loReacy 

Member Moss Emelie 

Member Nava Claudia 

Member Neufeld Jennifer 

Member Nowak Chris 

Member Olsen Dawn 

Org Email 30-Nov 

Total 2016 

Immacu late Conception Church thebkays@ yahoo.com 2 

Catholic Charities, Diocese of Ft Worth lkennedy@ccdofw.org 0 

Denton County Health Department kimballtracy42@gmai l.com 0 

DFPS (Adult Protective Services) delilah. kim mel @dfps .state . tx. us 0 

City of Lewisville jkirby@cityoflewisville .com 11 

RSVP/ VISTA rsvp .sothdenton@verizon.net 0 

Community Member lam(1deb@gmail.com 1 

VFW, Denton County Veterans Coalition lamglighter43@msn.com 1 

Community Member g.lilienstern@gmail.com 0 

Community Member marylilienstern@yahoo.com 0 

Cumberland jlivings@cpch.org 0 I 

Fair Oaks rebecca@planocommunityhome.org 1 

Denton Community Health Clinic filippo@ masciarell i.net 0 

Community Member kathyedwa rdsS 7@ veri zan .net 0 

City of Lewisvi lle lmitchell @cityoflewi sville.com 6 

Habitat for Humanity of Denton County executived irector@hfhdc.com 2 

United Way of Denton County, Inc. John@unitedwaydenton.org 0 

Intern ann79moore@gmail.com 0 

New Beginnings bettyjane614@gmail .com 4 

New Beginnings bimfoundation@gmail.com 4 

Women Starting Over loreacy@texasaddictionpro.com 0 

Family Protective Services Emelie. Moss @df12ssta t. tx.us 1 

Maximus Claudianava@maximus.com 3 

UTA - Graduate Student jennifer. neufe ld @ mavs. uta .edu 0 

Community Member cjnowakl@yahoo.com 0 

Denton County Veterans Coalition dcmvpn@gmail.com 1 
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Denton County Homeless Coalition 

Membership and Attendance Report 

last First 

Member Olson Bryce 

Member Patrick Silver 

Member Peggs Tina 

Member Perry Helor 

Member Polk Wylaina 

Member Ramsey John 

Member Ramsey Janet 

Member Rankins Brenda 

Member Reeder David 

Member Reiswig Mary 

Member Roberson Elroy 

Member Robertson Deb 

Member Rodriguez Blanca 

Member Rodriguez-Adams, P Dixil 

Member Rogers Alyna 

Member Rojas M artha 

Member Ross Barbara 

Member Rucker Tangee 

Guest Sanchez M ichelle 

Member Scales Doris 

Member Shapley Dawn 

Member Simonson Ginger 

Member Smith Dana 

Member Smith Pat 

Member Smith Kevin 

Member Snow Christine 

Org Ema il 30-Nov 

Total 2016 

Cross Timbers Community Church bryceo@crosstimberschurch.org 1 

Community Member- Intern silverrinehart@hotmail .com 0 

Denton County MHMR tinap@dentonmhmr.org 0 

Community Member - Student hap.perry@gmai l.com 0 

City of Denton Em ily Fow ler Library wyl a ina. pol k@cityo fdento n .com 0 

Hands of Hope john@hohtx.com 0 

Hands of Hope janet@hohtx.com 0 

Christian Community Action brenda.rankin@ccahelps.org 0 

Commun ity Member dave4gunnison@gmail .com 0 

City of Frisco mreiswig@friscotexas.gov 0 

VA Homeless Program Elroy.Roberson @va.gov 1 

SPAN drobertson@span-trans it .org 0 

Cook Childrens Health Plan blanca.rodriguez@cookchildrens.org 0 

Community Member dixil@dixilrodriguez.com 0 

Community Member alynar@dentonmhmr.org 0 

Catholic Charities, Diocese of Ft Worth m rojas@ccdofw .org 0 

City of Denton Ba rbara. Ross@cityofde nton .com 7 

North Central Texas College trucker@nctc.edu 2 

City of Lewisville mstrickler@cityoflewisville.com 8 I 

Christian Community Act ion doris.scales@ccahelps.org 1 

Va lley Creek Church dawn.sha11@verizon.net 0 

Denton County Veterans Coalition vgws56@gmai l.com 2 

Communities in Schools of NTX dsmith@cisnt .org 0 

Serve Denton psmith@servedenton.org 0 

Texas Veterans Commission 0 

Cumberland Presbyterian Children's Home csnow@wch.org 0 
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Denton County Homeless Coalition 

Membership and Attendance Report 

last First 

Member Staples Jay 

Member Stewart Kay Ia 

Member Stokes Anna 

Member Summerlin Bunny 

Member Sutton lisa 

Member Thomas Steve 

Member Tidwell Sabrina Yvette 

Member Trail Amy 

Member Trail Tim 

Member Tucker Tommy 

Member Vega Anabel 

Member Wachira Elizabeth 

Member Wachira Pricilla 

Member Weber lee 

Member Wilkinson Kay 

Member Wisenbaker Scott 

Member Wright Krista I 

Member Wriston Brenna 

Member Yarbrough Kim 

Member Zimbal Camilla 

Member Zimmerman Noah 

•ers ATIENDANCE: 

Org Email 30-Nov 

Total 2016 

North Texas Al liance ot Recovery and 
jstaples@burningtree.com 0 

" 
United Way of Denton County, Inc. Kayla@ uni tedwaydento n. org 1 

Cumberland Presbyterian Children's Home annarab@gmai l.com I astokes@cpch.org 2 

Metrocrest Socia l Services bsummerlin@metrocrest socialservices.org 0 

Denton lSD Head Start lsutton@dentonisd.org 0 

Sa lvation Army - Lewisville steQhen. thomas@ uss .sa lvat iona rm:i.org 1 

Community M ember sabrinatidwell17 @yahoo.com 0 

Community M ember amymarietrail@gmail.com 0 

Denton Drop In 0 

Community Member tuckerslimited@gmail.com 0 

ETA Sigma Gamma Nblvg2010@gmai l.com 0 

Texa s Woman 's University Student ewachira@twu.edu 0 

Denton County Health Department prici II a. wac hi ra@ dentoncou nty .com 0 

City of Denton Police Department Lee.Weber@cityofdenton.com 10 

Town of Flower Mound kay.wilkinson@flower-mound.com 2 

So lutions of North Texas scott@solutionsofnorthtexas. com 0 

ETA Sigma Gamma Kriste l.esc@gmai l.com 0 

The Salvation Army - DFW brenna_wriston@uss.sa lvationarmy.org 0 

Serve Denton kyarbrough@servedent on.org 0 

Metrocrest Social Services cz i m bal@ metrocrestsocialservices.org 0 

Community St akeholder enzee2525@gmail.com 0 

Total 101 0 
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Denton County Homeless Coalition 

Membership and Attendance Report 

Last First 

GUESTS 

Guest Adams Daphne' 

Guest Bernhard Rubin 

Guest Blasavage Katelyn 

Guest Bledsoe Kristi 

Guest Briggs Keely 

Guest Brown Cathy 

Guest Christ Drew 

Guest Coleman La Tiffany 

Guest Conner Michelle 

Guest Culberson Kellie 

Guest Daniel Christy 

Guest Davenport Gene 

Guest Davis Ron 

Guest Duncan-Timm Leigh 

Guest English Kristen 

Guest Evans Lara 

Guest Farmer Tanya 

Guest Go an Jason 

Guest Gould Ashly 

Guest Grey Diana 

Guest Harris Cynthia 

Guest Henry Joanna 

Guest Holland Ryan 

Guest Jacobs Kenneth 

Guest Johnson Brooke 

Org Email 30-Nov 

Total 2016 

CCA daQhne.adams@ccaheiQs.org 1 

Able/Disable ereubin@gmail.com 1 

Serve Denton kblasavage@servedenton.org 2 

Our Daily Bread bledsoect3@aol.com 1 

City of Denton keel:(.briggs@cit:(ofdenton.com 1 

MKOC, DCHC, ODB brown76227@live .com 1 

City of Lewisville dcrist@cit:(oflewisville.com 1 

Catholic Charities latiffanycoleman@ccdofw.org 2 

Safe Fa miles for Child ren Denton Co . safefam i liesd en to ncou nt:(@gm a i l.co m 1 

Giving Hope 1 
I 

Journey to Dream Christ:(@ journe:(tod ream .com 3 C() I 

Denton Rotary Club gd2005dg@aol.com 2 ! 

Vision Ministries rondavis79@gmail.com 1 

Able Disabled leighandra940@gmail.com 4 

1 

12/2/15 · Panel 1 

Cross Timbers Community Church tan:(af@crosstim bersch u rch.org 1 

Intern 1 

Denton County Health Department ashl:(.gould@dentoncounty.com 2 

1 

Giving Hope, Inc- Board Member C','nth iaholle:(harris2@ gma il .com 2 

The Salvation Army 1 

Giving Hope, Inc . ryan@hoQeincdenton.com 2 

10/7 Panel snakemanjarc2002@hotmail.com 1 

Denton County Friends of the Family 1 
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Denton County Homeless Coalition 

Membership and Attendance Report 

last First 

Guest Kelly Debbie 

Guest Kremer Sharon 

Gues t Lie I linda 

Guest lockler larry 

Guest Meyering Nico 

Guest Millican Debbie 

Guest Morales Sarah 

Gues t Mosley leslie 

Guest Moss Jewel 

Guest Ndovi Yaw eta 

Guest Olsen lacrica 

Guest Otero Marty 

Guest Peters Hannah 

Guest Pirtle Micheal 

Guest Pycior Toni 

Guest Rankin Melissa 

Guest Reisch James 

Guest Shammah Jima 

Guest Smith Susan 

Guest Solis Aaron 

Guest Stanley Sharon 

Guest Stewart Bob 

Guest Stream Kathryn 

Guest Swenson Tim 

Guest Trachta Jan ell 

Guest Trask Cindy 

Org Email 30-Nov 

Total 2016 

Giving Hope, Inc. debbie@hoQeincdenton .com 1 

Our Dai ly Bread odbcommun icat ion@gmail .com 3 

Denton Commun ity Hea lth Clinic linda@dentonchc.org 1 

Maximus larrylocklear@maximus.com 1 

Interfaith nico@ifmdenton .org 1 

MKOC, DCHC, ODB dmillican@aol .com 1 

Denton County MHMR 1 

Connections - DCMHMR lesliem@dentonmhmr.org 1 

TWU jmoss2@twu.edu 1 

CCA ndoviyaweta@yahoo.com 1 

United Way of Denton County, Inc. lacrica@ unt iedwaydenton.org 1 

TX Hunger In itiative Marty Otero@baylor.edu 1 

Serve De nton hQeters@ servede nto n .org 1 . 
Vision M inistries mpi rtle@dentonbible.org 1 

Health Services of North Texas tpycior@ health ntx.org 1 

Catho lic Charit ies mrankin@ccdofw.org 1 

jimmysjustfine@gmail.com 1 

Intern sjima@twu.edu 1 

12/2/15- Panel 1 

Denton Housing Aut hority a .sol is@denton hou singa uthority. com 1 

12/2/15 - Panel 1 

Our Dai ly Bread 2 

Denton Housing Authori ty- Boa rd Member kstrea m @gra ndecom. net 1 

AbleDisabled/MHMR Loss Team swenson76227@gmai l.com 4 

Monsignor King Outreach Center gjtrachta@aol.com 2 

Safe Fa miles for Chi ldren Denton Co . cindy. trask@ hotmail.com 1 
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Dent on County Homeless Coalition 

Membership and Attendance Report 

Last First 

Guest Vaughns Shaundra 

Guest Wachira Elizabeth 

Guest Washington Courtney 

Guest Yarbrough Kim 

Guest ))~"'\e . \ C\'\{;~~, 
I 

Guest 

Guest 

Guest 

Guest 

Guest 

Guest 

Guest 

Guest 

Guest 

Guest 

Guest 

Guest 

Guest 

Guest 

Guest 

Guest 

Guest 

Guest 

Guest 

ts ATTENDANCE: 

Total Attendance 

Org Email 30-Nov 

Total 2016 

VaughnsShaundra@gmail.com 1 

TWU ewachira@twu.edu 1 

Denton County Friends of the Fami ly cwashington@dcfof.org 1 

Serve Denton kl{arbrough@servedenton.org 1 

J""-r'D C~v~<:._h e \oJr 1\JJof"" tAt~~ 0 

\ 
.._, 

' 0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

so 0 

Total 398 0 
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